## **2024 Schedule of GGFPD Monthly Board Meetings--RESOLUTION**

TWENTY-FOUR HOUR NOTICE RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE GOLDEN GATE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

## Pursuant to C.R.S. 24-6-402 (2) (c): A resolution to post the 24-hour notice of the agenda at the Golden Gate Fire Protection District website throughout 2024.

Agendas will be posted on the Golden Gate Fire Protection District website.

Pursuant to C.R.S. 32-1-93 (1): A notice of the locations and dates for the schedule of the regular district board meetings for the Golden Gate Fire Protection District for 2024 is to be posted.

Board Meetings Start at 7:00 PM.

All Meetings to be Held at the Golden Gate Grange in 2024 (due to repair work at fire stations) 25231 Golden Gate Canyon Rd, Golden, CO

## ALL BOARD MEETINGS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE TO ONLINE/PHONE-IN

(Weather or Covid may require a change) (Zoom links and phone-in numbers will be posted on the GGFPD website)

**MEETING DATES:** (4<sup>TH</sup> Thursday of every month except November and December)

January 25 <sup>th</sup>	
February 22 <sup>nd</sup>	Pension Board @ 6:30 PM, Board of Directors @ 7:00 PM
March 28 <sup>th</sup>	
April 25 <sup>th</sup>	
May 23 <sup>rd</sup>	
June 27 <sup>th</sup>	
July 25 <sup>th</sup>	
August 22 <sup>nd</sup>	Pension Board @ 6:30 PM, Board of Directors @ 7:00 PM
September 26 <sup>th</sup>	
October 24 <sup>th</sup>	
November 21 <sup>st</sup>	
December 5 <sup>th</sup>	

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Golden Gate Fire Protection District of Jefferson County, Colorado that the 24-hour meeting notice and 2024 meeting schedule be adopted.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED this 7th Day of December 2023

GOLDEN GATE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Ву: \_\_\_\_

Debra Curlee--President

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Niffy Ovuworie—Vice President